503842665 05/25/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3889313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROSELINE POIGNON-MARTEL	06/16/2015
CLARE FINN	06/16/2015
CHLOE BERBEZ	06/18/2015
MARTIN ALAN LOVCHIK	06/15/2015
ALAIN ALCHENBERGER	06/15/2015
DOMINIQUE LELIEVRE	06/16/2015
GILLES ROMEY	05/17/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GIVAUDAN S.A.
Street Address:	CHEMIN DE LA PARFUMERIE 5
City:	VERNIER
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1214

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14651719

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-808-0700 Email: jkelly@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PARFOMAK, ANDREW N. NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN &

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVE, 8TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102790-395
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW N. PARFOMAK
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew N. Parfomak/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2016

PATENT 503842665 REEL: 038718 FRAME: 0538

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=102790-395FulldecAssnt5252016#page1.tif

source=102790-395FulldecAssnt5252016#page2.tif

source=102790-395FulldecAssnt5252016#page3.tif

source=102790-395FulldecAssnt5252016#page4.tif

source=102790-395FulldecAssnt5252016#page5.tif

source=102790-395FulldecAssnt5252016#page6.tif

source=102790-395FulldecAssnt5252016#page7.tif

	PPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR U	R 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
1	Improvements In or Relating to Organic C	
F.	entor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed	ed to:   The above-identified application, or	г
	☑ United States application <u>14/651</u>	719 , filed on <u>June 12, 2015</u> or
	☐ PCT application number	, filed on
1	application was made or authorized to be made	•
	original inventor or an original joint inventor	
imprisonment of not more	e than five (5) years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
I hereby state that I had amended by any amendr	ave reviewed and understand the contents on ment specifically referred to above,	f the above-identified application, including the claims, as
continuation-in-part appli	y to disclose information which is material to cations, material information which became nternational filing date of the continuation-in-	patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further available between the filing date of the prior application part application
hereby acknowledged, I I 14 Vernier, Switzerland assigns, the entire right application and to the entire relation and to the entire relation and to the entire relations. Letters Patent for any all applications and any reiss	hereby assign and transfer to Givaudan S.A., a Swiss corporation (hereinafter nam, title and interest in and to said invention tire right, title and interest in any and all lives in any and all divisional or continuation or any and all divisional or continuation or any and in said inventions, and in and to any sue or extension thereof.	bod and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is the whose address is Chemin de la Perfumerie 5. CH-12-ed "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and in for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said intions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application renewal applications that may be filed for United States and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing
		ue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
to execute any and all I necessary oaths, supple application for the reissue	United States divisional, continuation and remember of supplemental oaths or declarations or supplement	ssignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, enewal applications for said invention, and any and all ntal declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any atent that may be granted upon said application that said necessary or expedient.
assigns, in the event of s for the reissue thereof, successors, legal represe and producing evidence necessary to obtain said	eaid application or any division thereof, or Le becoming involved in interference, to coop entatives or assigns in the matters of prepa in support thereof, I hereby agree to pe Letters Patent and vest all rights therein I	said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or etters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application perate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its ring and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving form upon such request, any and all affirmative acts pereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal are been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had
consideration, any and all in order to carry into full for	I applications, petitions, oaths, assignments orce and effect the sale, assignment and trar	rators, and assign properly to execute without further or other papers and instruments which may be necessary usfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors executed in connection w to execute any and all c successors, legal represe	said invention or improvement for any and , legal representatives or assigns to execu- ith any and all applications for foreign Lette documents necessary to invest title in said ntatives or assigns.	successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said ite any and all documents that shall be required to be rs Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and I foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its
LEGAL NAME OF INVEN		11 pt marin
Inventor: Roseline PO	IGNON-MARTEL Date:	16.06.2015
Signature:	tartit	
Note: An application data s this form. Use an additional	heet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including nan I PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inven	ning the entire inventive entity, must accompany tor.

COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention Improvements In or Relating to Organic Compounds	
As the below named inventor, I h	ereby declare that:
	The above-identified application, or
	☑ United States application 14/651,719 , filed on June 12, 2015 or
!	☐ PCT application number, filed on
The above-identified application	on was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original	inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that an imprisonment of not more than fi	y willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or ve (5) years, or both.
amended by any amendment spe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
continuation-in-part applications, and the national or PCT internati	close information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application onal filing date of the continuation-in-part application
hereby acknowledged, I hereby a 14 Vernier, Switzerland, a Sassigns, the entire right, title a application and to the entire right for Letters Patent, and in any a Letters Patent for any and all capplications and any reissue or each section.	
I hereby authorize and reques	it the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
to execute any and all United inecessary oaths, supplemental application for the reissue or extended to the reissue of t	by agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any ension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said appresentatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.
assigns, in the event of said app for the reissue thereof, becomi successors, legal representative and producing evidence in sup necessary to obtain said Letters	further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or oblication or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving apport thereof. I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts a Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal by and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had
consideration, any and all application order to carry into full force and	eirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further ations, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary deffect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
right, title and interest in said in Assignee, its successors, legal executed in connection with any	hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire vention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and ents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its sor assigns.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	I C AR INC
Inventor: Clare FINN	Date: 16 06 15
Signature: C Cove 97	'Au
	TO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.

COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention Improvements In or Relating to Organic Compounds	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:   The above-identified application, or	
☑ United States application 14/651,719 , filed on June 12, 2015 or ☐ PCT application number, filed on	
☐ PCT application number, filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,	
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application	
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to <u>Givaudan S.A.</u> , whose address is <u>Chemin de la Perfumene 5, CH-12-14 Vernier, Switzerland</u> , a <u>Swiss</u> corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.	
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.	
For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.	
I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.	
And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Chloe BERBEZ Date: 18 106 1.15	
Signature:	
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.	

COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Invention Improvements In or Relating to Organic Compounds	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:   The above-identified application, or	
☑ United States application 14/651,719 , filed on June 12, 2015 or	
☐ PCT application number, filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,	
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application	
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to <u>Givaudan S.A.</u> , whose address is <u>Chemin de la Perfumerie 5, CH-12-14 Vernier, Switzerland</u> , a <u>Swiss</u> corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.	
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.	
For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.	
I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.	
And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Martin Man LOVCHIK Date: June 15. 2015	
Signature: frefs/frefs	
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.	

COMBINATION DECLA	ARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN
	CATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT rovements In or Relating to Organic Compounds
As the below named inventor,	
This declaration is directed to:	☐ The above-identified application, or filed on June 12, 2015 or
	☑ United States application 14/651,719, filed on June 12, 2015or □ PCT application number, filed on
	☐ PC1 application number, filed on
The above-identified applic	ration was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the origin	nal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
limprisonment of not more that	any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or n five (5) years, or both.
I amended by any amendment	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as specifically referred to above,
continuation-in-part application	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further ons, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application national filing date of the continuation-in-part application
hereby acknowledged, I here 14 Vernier, Switzerland assigns, the entire right, title application and to the entire r for Letters Patent, and in ar Letters Patent for any and a applications and any reissue	collar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is by assign and transfer to <u>Givaudan S.A.</u> , whose address is <u>Chemin de la Perfumerie 5. CH-12-a Swiss</u> corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and e and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application by and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing or extension thereof.
I hereby authorize and rec	quest the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
For said consideration, I have to execute any and all Unit necessary paths, supplementation for the reissue or	nereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, ed States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all ntal oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said pal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.
For the said consideration assigns, in the event of said for the reissue thereof, becausecessors, legal represents and producing evidence in necessary to obtain said Le representatives or assigns a not been made.	on, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives of application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application coming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its alives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative activates Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legals fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had
I hereby bind myself, m consideration, any and all ap	by heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without furthe oplications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessarily and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
And for said consideration right, title and interest in satisfactors, its successors, leading to the said of the s	ins, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entition of improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of sailegal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and cuments necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, it
LEGAL NAME OF INVENT	A ()
Inventor: Alain ALCHENI Signature:	
- 1	A line with a well accompany
Note: An application data she this form. Use an additional P	eet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.

COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention Improvements In or Relating to Organic Compounds
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:  This declaration is directed to:  United States application 14/651,719 , filed on June 12, 2015 or  PCT application number , filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to <u>Givaudan S.A.</u> , whose address is <u>Chemin de la Perfumerie 5, CH-12 14 Vernier, Switzerland</u> , a <u>Swiss</u> corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.
For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives of assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, it successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and givin and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative act necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.
I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessar in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, it successors, legal representatives or assigns.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Dominique LELIEVRE Date: 16 V I 15 Signature:
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AlA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that.  This declaration is directed to:   If he above-identified application is directed to:   If he above-identified application is directed to:  If he above-identified application is directed to:  If he above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became svalable between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. In consideration of One Dolfer (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is sereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transler to figuradian S.A., whose address is Chemin de la Perfumente 5, CH-12-14 Vernier, Switzerland.   a Swiss _ corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent for the United States Letters Patent in the United States Letters Patent by an analysis of the United States Letters Patent in a surface part of the Virtual States states and any resisted or extension of any old with invention or renewal applications for said may re	COMBINATION DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT
This declaration is directed to: CI The above-identified application of (a United States application 14/851.719 filed on Jung 12, 2015 or CI PCT application number filed on Jung 12, 2015 or The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventior of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willfut false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.  I acknowledge the duty to discloss information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application on the Dottar (31.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Givaudan S.A., whose address is Chemin de la Perfumerie 5. CH-12-14 Vernier. Switzerland as Swiss corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives of assigns, it is successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application and any related to the repute of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Euters Patent for any and all divisional or continuation and renewal applications for said invention and p	Title of Invention Improvements In or Relating to Organic Compounds
BUnited States application 14/651,719 filed on June 12, 2015 or DPCT application number filed on filed	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the continuation-in-part application in the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application in the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application in the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application in the consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Givaudan S.A., whose address is Chemin de la Perfumeric S. CH-12x. 4 Vernier, Switzerland .  4 Vernier, Switzerland .  5 Wisse corporation (International Assignment), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, whether joint or sole closed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all inventions, and in any and all inventions, and in any and all inventions, and all patents that may be gified for United States Letters Patent for any and all patents that may be granted upon the reguest of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or said	☑ United States application 14/651,719 filed on June 12, 2015 or
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisorment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,  I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. In consideration of One Dollar (51.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to <u>Givaudan S.A.</u> , whose address is <u>Chemin de la Perfumerie 5. CH-12-4 Vernier, Switzerland</u> a <u>Swiss</u> corporation (intereinater named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all disclosed in said applications in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reviews or extension thereof.  I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.  For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary caths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any pall all necessary to the proposal papplication of any United States Letters Patent that m	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
Imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,  I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Givaudan S.A., whose address is Chemin de la Perfumerie 5, CH-12-14 Vemier, Switzedland as Swiss corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewel applications that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.  I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.  For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any application for the releasue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.  For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
amended by any amendment specifically referred to above, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including further continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.  In consideration of One Dollar (S1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Givaudan S.A., whose address is Chemin de la Perfumerie 5, CH-12-14 Vernier. Switzerland assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application and any reissue or extension thereof.  I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee. For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to	imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to <a href="mailto:givenergate">givenergate</a> , whose address is <a href="Chemical Bulleting Internations">Chemin de la Perfumerie 5</a> , CH-12-14 <a href="Verniergate">Verniergate</a> , whose address is <a href="Chemical Bulleting Internations">Chemin de la Perfumerie 5</a> , CH-12-14 <a href="Verniergate">Verniergate</a> , whose address is <a href="Chemical Bulleting Internations">Chemin de la Perfumerie 5</a> , CH-12-14 <a href="Verniergate">Verniergate</a> , whose address is <a href="Verniergate">Chemin de la Perfumerie 5</a> , CH-12-14 <a href="Verniergate">Verniergate</a> , whose address is <a href="Verniergate">Chemin de la Perfumerie 5</a> , CH-12-14 <a href="Verniergate">Verniergate</a> , whose address is <a href="Verniergate">Chemin de la Perfumerie 5</a> , CH-12-14 <a href="Verniergate">Verniergate</a> , whose address is <a href="Verniergate">Chemin de la Perfumerie 5</a> , CH-12-14 <a href="Verniergate">Verniergate</a> , whose address is <a href="Verniergate">Verniergate</a> , whose address is <a href="Verniergate">Chemin de la Perfumerie 5</a> , CH-12-14 <a href="Verniergate">Verniergate</a> , whose address is <a href="Verniergate">Verniergate</a> , whose address is <a href="Verniergate">Verniergate</a> , whose address is <a href="Verniergate">Chemin de la Perfumerie 5</a> , CH-12-14 <a href="Verniergate">Verniergate</a> , parties and an interest in any and all interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, discosed in said application and to receive any and all or said centers and receive or extension of the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the request of said Assignee, its	I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,
hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to <u>Givaudan S.A.</u> , whose address is <u>Chemin de la Perfumerie 5. CH-12-14 Vernier, Switzerland</u> , a <u>Swiss</u> corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.  I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee. For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application hat said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.  For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.  For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent had have been patent in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent in the Perliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent	continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application
For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.  For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.  I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.  And for said considerations, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be execute any and all interest in	hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to <u>Givaudan S.A.</u> , whose address is <u>Chemin de la Perfumerie 5, CH-12-14 Vernier, Switzerland</u> , a <u>Swiss</u> corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as said application and to the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.
to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.  For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.  I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.  And for said considerations. I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all doc	
For the said consideration, I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.  I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.  And for said considerations. I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.  LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor:  Gilles ROMEY	to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said
consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.  And for said considerations. I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.  LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor:  Gilles ROMEY  Date:  Date:	assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, I hereby agree to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.
right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.  LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Gilles ROMEY  Date:	consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.
Signature:	right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.
The second secon	Inventor: Gilles ROMEY Signature:
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each additional inventor.	Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany

PATENT REEL: 038718 FRAME: 0546

**RECORDED: 05/25/2016**